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. FPSC FORM 423.1 (a] 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST A M 1  OUALIP( OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC P!AW 
ORIOIN VOLUME. DELlVERED PRlCE AND AS RECEIVED W A L m  
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LINE 
No 
la! 
- DELIVERY 

SUPPLIER NNAE LOCI\TION 
IC/ Id1 

$9  DEBIIWPEAKERS ep OIL COUPANY 

20 HINES PWNTPEAKERS NO DELIVERIES 

21 HIGDWS S E A M  PLAN? NOOELiVERIES 

i2 iiiOEiN.9 PEAXERE NO CEL~VER~ES 

23 IMERCESSION CmPEAKERS CENTRAL OIL COMPANY 
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27 WRTSAIMJoEPEAKERS NODELlVERlES 
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28 RIOPIWRPEAKERS CENTRALOIL COMPANY 
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SUBMITFDMIWISFORU 
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FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. June 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatoty 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

- l l  I T A  
\OV-J  /C’UA.@L I ,  

ar J. Clark Jr., benior Financial Knalyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: August 13, 1999 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. I As Received Coal Quality I 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Line Mine Purchase tation Price cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%) 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (0 (9) (h) (0 0) (k) (1) (m) 
1 Consol, Inc. 08 , Ky , 133 STC UR 58,276 $42.63 1.22 12,908 8.34 5.69 
2 Consol, Inc. 0 8 ,  Ky , 119 STC UR 9,653 $42.63 0.93 12,451 9.21 6.81 

4 Cumberland River Energies, Inc. 08 , Ky , 95 S UR 28,940 $39.93 0.89 12,757 8.22 6.34 
5 Quakercoal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 STC UR 57,716 $41.82 1.01 12,698 10.21 5.38 

3 Consol, Inc. 0 8 ,  Ky , 133 MTC UR 28,971 $41.63 1.19 12,994 7.67 5.57 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. June 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

7 A 

elmar J. Clark Jr!, Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
- 

6. Date Completed: August 13, 1999 

Retro- 
F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price rnents Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(a) (b) (C )  (d) (e) (0 (9) (h) (1) (i) (k) (1) 

1 Consol, Inc. 08 , Ky , 133 STC 58,276 $0.00 $0.00 
2 Consol. Inc. 0 8 ,  Ky , 119 STC 9,653 $0.00 $0.00 
3 Consol, Inc. 08 , Ky , 133 MTC 28,971 $0.00 $0.00 
4 Cumberland River Energies, Inc. 08 , Uy , 95 S 28,940 $0.00 $0.00 
5 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 0 8 ,  Ky , 195 STC 57,716 $0.00 $0.00 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-28 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. June 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr.. Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Finanbial Analyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: August 13, 1999 

% L A O Q & ,  

Additional 
Effeclive Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase &Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 
Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
NO. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons (Won) (5ITon) (Man) W o n )  ($Eon) ($ITon) (5ITon) (Won) (51Ton) (Won) (Won) 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (0 (9) (h) (1) U) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (P) (4) 
1 Consol, Inc. 0 8 ,  Ky , 133 Letcher. Ky UR 58,276 N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $42.63 
2 Consol, Inc. 08 , Ky , 119 Knott Ky UR 9,653 N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $42.63 
3 Consol, Inc. 0 8 ,  Ky , 133 Letcher, Ky UR 28,971 N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $41.63 

5 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky UR 57,716 N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $41.82 
4 Cumberland River Energies, Inc. 08 , Ky , 95 Harlan. Ky UR 28,940 N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $39.93 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. June 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

Delmar J. Clark Jr!, Senior Financihl Analyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: August 13, 1999 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. I As Received Coal Quality I 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Line Mine Purchase tation Price cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%) 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e)  (r) (9) (h) (1) U) (k) (1) (m) 
1 Powell Mountain Coal Company 08 , Va , 105 LTC UR 67,190 $51.04 0.73 12,402 9.67 6.89 
2 Franklin Coal Sales 0 8 ,  Ky , 195 LTC UR 19,688 $43.63 0.72 12,677 9.39 6.85 
3 Consol. Inc. 0 8 ,  Ky , 133 MTC UR 19,694 $45.23 0.73 13,030 7.17 5.63 
4 Mapco Coal Sales 0 8 ,  Ky , 195 S UR 18,996 $40.87 0.63 12,711 7.41 7.21 
5 Tanoma Energy, Inc. 08 ,Va  , 51 S UR 9,748 $44.81 0.72 13,598 6.82 5.67 
6 Transfer Facility N/A LTC OB 194,025 $50.49 0.69 12,660 9.48 6.23 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. June 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 8 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

~ 

Analyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: August 13, 1999 

Retro- 
F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) 0) 0) (k) (1) 
1 Powell Mountain Coal Company 08 , Va , 105 LTC 67,190 $0.00 $0.00 
2 Franklin Coal Sales 08 , Ky , 195 LTC 19,688 $0.00 $0.00 
3 Consol, Inc. 08 , Ky , 133 MTC 19,694 $0.00 $0.00 
4 Mapco Coal Sales 0 8 ,  Ky , 195 S 18,996 $0.00 $0.00 
5 Tanoma Energy, Inc. 0 8 ,  Va , 51 S 9,748 $0.00 $0.00 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... ... .... ..... ... ... .. 

. .  6 Transfer Facility N/A LTC 194,025 .. . $0.00 N/A 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-26 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. June 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 
A -  

Analyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: August 13, 1999 

Additional 
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase &Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 

Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 

No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (Won) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($Ron) ($/Ton) ($ITon) ($Ron) 

U) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (P) (4) 
. . .. ... . ............. ~ 

(i) 
~ ...... ... . 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (0 (9) (h) 

1 PoweilMountainCoaiCompany OB , va , 105 Lee, Va UR 67,190 N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $51.04 
2 Franklin Coal Sales 08, Ky , 195 Pike, Ky UR 19,688 N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $43.63 
3 Consol, Inc. 08, Ky , 133 Letcher, Ky UR 19,694 N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $45.23 
4 Mapco Coal Sales 0 8 ,  Ky , 195 Pike, Ky UR 18,996 N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $40.87 
5 Tanoma Energy, Inc. 08 , Va , 51 0ickenson.Va UR 9,748 N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $44.81 
6 Transfer Facility N/A Plaquemines OB 194,025 N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $50.49 

Parrish. La 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. June 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

aar?iyPF'E:rq 
' f  : ~1~ 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

6. Date Completed: August 13, 1999 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. I As Received Coal Quality 1 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Line Mine Purchase tation Price cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($TTon) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btullb) (%) (%) 

(a) (b) (C) ( 4  (e) (r) (9) ( 4  0) U) (k) (1) (m) 

1 A. T. Massey Coal Co. 08 , W v ,  5 LTC TR&B 63,216 $42.10 0.73 12,599 11.22 4.81 
2 Pen Coal Company 08, Ky , 71 LTC B 10,447 $45.13 0.68 12,356 9.71 7.15 
3 Pen Coal Company 08 , W v ,  99 LTC B 27,820 $45.13 0.68 12,356 9.71 7.15 
4 Kentucky May Coal Company 0 8 ,  Ky , 119 S B 4,920 $37.10 0.72 12,472 10.30 6.23 
5 Black Hills Coal Network, Inc. 08 , W v ,  59 S B 4,417 $37.35 0.66 12,689 10.08 6.40 
6 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 0 8 ,  Ky , 195 MTC B 50,967 $42.44 0.62 13,018 7.37 6.79 
7 River Trading Company 08 , W v ,  59 S B 5,102 $34.55 0.91 11,846 12.03 8.51 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REP 

1. Report for: Mo. June 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

RT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr.,  Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

6. Date Completed: August 13, 1999 

Retro- 
F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($rron) ($moil) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (0 (9) (h) (0 0) (k) (1) 

1 A. T. Massey Coal Co. 08 , W v ,  5 LTC 63,216 $0.00 $0.00 
2 Pen Coal Company 0 8 ,  Ky , 71 LTC 10,447 $0.00 $0.00 
3 Pen Coal Company 0 8 ,  Wv ,  99 LTC 27,820 $0.00 $0.00 
4 Kentucky May Coal Company 08 , Ky , 119 s 4,920 $0.00 $0.00 
5 Black Hills Coal Network. Inc. 0 8 ,  Wv,  59 s 4,417 $0.00 $0.00 
6 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08,  Ky , 195 MTC 50,967 $0.00 $0.00 
7 River Trading Company 08 , Wv , 59 S 5,102 $0.00 $0.00 





FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Report for: Mo. June 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 8 2 
5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

\ A  
I n n  

I IJwYl-L c LA&& L 
Delmar J. Clark Jr!, Senior Financial'Analyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: August 13, 1999 

T, I*/J? ,R,l . 
New 

Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 
Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0 (9) (h) (0 0) (k) (1) (m) 

1 03/98 CR1&2 CR1&2 Transfer Facility 9 16,154 2A (r) F.O.B. Mine Price $46.22 Revised F.O.B. Mine 

$41.63 Quality Adjustment 2 05/99 C R I Q  CR1&2 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 4 49,552 2A (k) Quality Adjustment 
3 05/99 CR1&2 CRIB2 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 5 29,285 2A (k) Quality Adjustment $41.43 Quality Adjustment 

Price 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Report for: Mo. June 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 
$?? . , “e?rFRrn 1’. . . .  
t ’  I ‘ 4  

. .  f f Tf7”. r*F::**=Q flq Delmar J. Clark Jr!, Senior Financial’Analyst ~ Regulatory 
‘ I / ,  . , ’: 

r 
6. Date Completed: August 13, 1999 

New 
Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 

Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
NO. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0 (9) (h) 0) 0) (k) (1) (m) 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

.7 
8 

06/98 
10/98 
11/98 
12/98 

08/98 
04/99 
01/99 
02/99 

CR485 
CR4&5 
CR4&5 
CR4&5 

CR4&5 
CR4&5 
CR4&5 
CR4&5 

CR4&5 
CR4&5 
CR4&5 
CR485 

CR4&5 
CR4&5 
CR4&5 
CR4&5 

Franklin Coal Sales 
McMining, Inc. 
McMining. Inc. 
McMining. Inc. 

McMining, Inc. 
Franklin Coal Sales 
Franklin Coal Sales 
Franklin Coal Sales 

27,838 
9,235 

19,119 
9,378 

28,555 
28,091 
18,555 
18,543 

2 
2A 
2A 
2A 

2A 
2A 
2A 
2A 

(0 Tons 
(k) Quality Adjustment 
(k) Quality Adjustment 
(k) Quality Adjustment 

(k) Quality Adjustment 
(k) Quality Adjustment 
(k) Quality Adjustment 
(k) Quality Adjustment 

27,838 27,836 .... $43.34 

$41.82 
$39.34 

$ 39.77 

$42.68 
$43.95 
$43.94 
$43.94 

Revised Tons 
Quality Adjustment 
Quality Adjustment 
Revised Quality 
Adjustment 
Quality Adjustment 
Quality Adjustment 
Quality Adjustment 
Quality Adjustment 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Report for: Mo. June 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submi!ting Report 

a 
Delmar J. Clark JI'. Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 

Form Intended Original Old 
Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (r) (9) 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

' 8  
9 

10 
11 

12/98 
04/98 
07/98 
06/98 
07/98 
05/99 
05/99 
05/99 
05/99 
01199 
01199 

Transfer Facility - IMT 
Transfer Facility - IMT 
Transfer Facility - IMT 
Transfer Facility - IMT 
Transfer Facility - IMT 
Transfer Facility - IMT 
Transfer Faulity - IMT 
Transfer Facllity - IMT 
Transfer Facility - IMT 
Transfer Facility - IMT 
Transfer Facility - IMT 

Franklin Coal Sales 
Kentucky May Coal Co. 
McMining, Inc. 
Kanawha River Terminal 
Rivewood Coal Sales 
Diamond May Coal Company 
Pen Coal Company 
Pen Coal Company 
Black Hills Coal Network. Inc. 
Franklin Coal Sales 
Franklin Coal Sales 

10 
7 
13 
5 
14 
6 
2 
3 
5 
9 
9 

17,086 
36,773 
7,859 
1,764 
6,662 
8,984 
9,114 

31,786 
16,303 
8,859 
9,106 

12 05/99 Transfer Facility - IMT Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 7 10,039 

6. Date Completed: August 13, 1999 

New 
F.O.B. 

Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

(h )  0) 0) (k) (1) (m) 

17,086 17,006 $42.74 Revised Tons 
36,773 37,019 $40.79 Revised Tons 

2 (OTons 
2 (OTons 

2A (k) Quality Adjustment $42.35 Quality Adjustment 
2A (k) Quality Adjustment $34.48 Quality Adjustment 
2A (k) Quality Adjustment $40.38 Quality Adjustment 
2A (k) Quality Adjustment $38.28 Quality Adjustment 
2A (k) Qualify Adjustment $45.45 Quality Adjustment 
2A (k) Quality Adjustment $45.45 Quality Adjustment 
2A (k) Quality Adjustment $38.04 Quality Adjustment 
2A (k) Quality Adjustment $42.50 Quality Adjustment 
2 (OTons 9,106 8,859 $42.50 Revised Tons 

See line 10 
2A ( k )  Quality Adjustment $42.60 Quality Adjustment 


